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suit for annulment of marriage or divorce brought or acted upon 
in said court during the preceding year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 12, 1927: 

No. 97, S.] 	 [Published May 14, 1927. 

CHAPTER 112. 
AN ACT to create subsection (3) of section 304.21 of the statutes, 

relating to quasi-garnishment of public employes. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 304.21 of the 

statutes, to read : (304.21) (3) Notwithstanding priority of 
filing, a judgment filed under this section shall have precedence 
over an assignment, filed subsequent to the commencement of 
suit upon which such judgment is obtained. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 12, 1927. 

No. 91, A.] 	 [Published May 14, 1927 

CHAPTER 113, 
AN ACT to amend subsection (4) of section 200.17 of the statutes, 

relating to the payment of fire department dues to cities, vil-
lages and towns. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 200.17 of the statutes 

is amended to read : (200.17) (4) The commissioner of insurance 
shall, on or before the first day of May in each year, compile the 
total amount of fire department dues paid by all companies and 
insurers as herein required, and certify the total amount for 
each city, village or town to the secretary of state ; and such 
amount shall, upon being audited by the secretary of state, be 
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paid by the state treasurer to the respective treasurers of the 
cities, villages and towns entitled to the same. The commissioner 

of insurance shall include in such compilation and certification 

of fire department dues the amount of two per centum on the pre-

miums paid the state fire fund for the insurance of any public 

property, other than state, in such fund, located within any city, 

village or town entitled to fire department dues, and the amount 

of such dues shall be included in the apportionment to such cities, 

villages and towns as herein provided; the commissioner of in-

surance shall notify the state treasurer of the amount so certified 

and the state treasurer shall thereupon charge the amount to the 

state fire fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 12, 1927. 

No. 267, A.] 	 [Published May 14, 1927. 

CHAPTER 114. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (c) of subsection (1) and sub-

section (3) of section 202.06 of the statutes, relating to the 
property upon which town mutual insurance companies may 
write insurance. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (c) of subsection (1) and subsection 
(3) of section 202.06 of the statutes are amended to read. 
(202.06) (1) (c) No property shall be insured in any such city or 
village except farm property or detached dwelling houses and 
contents, or barns or outbuildings used in connection with such 
dwelling house and not used for trade or manufacturing, and the 
contents of such barns or outbuildings; provided that, when its 

directors shall be so authorized at any annual meeting or at any 

special meeting called for that purpose, it may in addition insure 

property in any of the following classes, in an amount not exceed-

ing ten thousand dollars on any single risk: (1) schoolhouses, 

(2) churches, (3) cheese factories, (1) creameries, (5) black-

smiths' shops, and the contents of any such buildings. 

(3) Such corporation may also insure automobiles and motor- 


